 Specifications and information are subject to change without notice
WJ Communications, Inc  • Phone 1-800-WJ1-4401 • FAX: 408-577-6621  • e-mail: sales@wj.com  •  Web site: www.wj.com August 2004
ECP053
½ Watt, High Linearity InGaP HBT Amplifier Product Information
The Communications Edge TM
Product Features
• 2300 – 2700 MHz
• +28 dBm P1dB

3.  This corresponds to the quiescent current or operating current under small-signal conditions into pins 6, 7, and 8.  It is expected that the current can increase by an additional 50 mA at P1dB.  Pin 1 is used as a
reference voltage for the internal biasing circuitry.  It is expected that Pin 1 will pull 12mA of current when used with a series bias resistor of R1=100Ω.  (ie. total device current typically will be 262 mA.)
Absolute Maximum Rating Ordering Information
Parameters Rating  Part No. Description
Operating Case Temperature -40 to +85 °C  ECP053D ½  Watt InGaP HBT Amplifier (16p 4mm Pkg)
Storage Temperature -65 to +150 °C  ECP053G ½  Watt InGaP HBT Amplifier (Soic-8 Pkg)
RF Input Power (continuous) +28 dBm  ECP053D-PCB2450 2450 MHz Evaluation Board
Device Voltage +8 V  ECP053D-PCB2600 2600 MHz Evaluation Board
Device Current 400 mA  ECP053G-PCB2450 2450 MHz Evaluation Board
Device Power 2 W  ECP053G-PCB2600 2600 MHz Evaluation Board
Operation of this device above any of these parameters may cause permanent damage.
1
2
3